
VERY IMPORTANT READ ME FIRST

15/11/2022 19:06:00

NEW VENUE !!! DO NOT GO TO DALROY
235 Elevator Rd, Trochu

If you have complaints or compliments please bring them to a club executive member. We 
will identify this person for you at the event.

There will be a limited concession available at the event. Sorry there will be no special dietary 
options available (ie Gluten free, vegetarian) 

Please bring what you need for you and your dog. (water, and shade / rain gear)

Inspection for Sprinters Saturday: 9:00 - 10:00 AM MDT 
second sprinter inspection to directly follow the completion of the first sprinter event.
Inspection for CAPS Saturday:       Following Lunch
Inspection for CAPS Sunday:          9:00 - 9:30 AM MDT
Inspection for Sprinters Sunday:    Following Lunch 
second sprinter inspection to directly follow the completion of the firstsprinter event.

If you are not present for roll call; your dog will not be permitted to run!
The inspection committee has final determination of fitness to run.

Running order: Make sure you bring a copy of the running order with you. This has also been 
sent to your email via Dogshow.ca. The running order will be finalised with inspection so be 

aware of potential scratches. A Paddock Master will call dogs to the line. It is your 
responsibility to know when your dog is up. Please come to the start line in a timely fashion, 

if you are not there we will skip your dog. 
There will be no reruns for no-shows.

Dogs as athletes: Remember that this can be a physically demanding event. We hope that your 
dog received the appropriate training before participating in the event. Remember to exercise 
your dog before and after each run. (dogs can pee out excess lactic acid which causes muscle 

cramps after exerting themselves).

The line can cause nasty rope burns, check for line burns on your dog between runs.

Times & Points: Please take the time to verify that your points and time have been recorded 
before leaving the event. Additionally please make sure that if there is an adjustment made on 

the field that you follow up and check the posted results when they are made available. 

Turning time into points for sprinter: 360 divided by the time, multiplied by the handicap = 
points.



VERY IMPORTANT READ ME FIRST

25/11/2022 19:06:00

Results will be posted as soon as possible following the event. Past event results for sprinters 
can be found in the pink binder available at the event

Loose dogs: Only the competing dog may be off leash on the field. A fee of $10 per occurrence 
will be charged at the time of offence for accidental escapees.

Off leash training of your dog is NOT permitted at the event. Any dog off leash when it is not 
their turn running will be EXCUSED with no refund.
** Note- this does not include an accidental escapee

We will have a designated "off leash area" at this venue. 

Dog poop: PLEASE pick-up behind your dog. Do NOT discard poop bags in the port-o-johns 
or into gopher holes!

Collars and lead: There will be ZERO tolerance for the use of flexi leads, pinch/prong, or 
shock collars

From the rule book:
Dogs may wear a collar except choker collars, a collar with prongs or an electronic training 

collar. The collar should be snug to minimize the chances of catching on something during the 
run. Clubs may, at their option, require that tags hanging from the collar be taped up. Owners 

may have their dog wear a muzzle if they desire. Owners may use clips or rubber bands to 
hold the dog’s hair. The owner assumes responsibility for the safety of the dog with regard to 

the dog’s collar and paraphernalia on the dog.



Saturday Sprinter Run order

35/11/2022 19:06:00

Saturday Run #1 Saturday Run #2

Call Name Breed Height Call Name Breed Height
Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5 Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5
James Dean Australian Shepherd 23 James Dean Australian Shepherd 23
Maria Spaniel (English Springer) 18 Maria Spaniel (English Springer) 18
Shock Spaniel (American Cocker) 15 Shock Spaniel (American Cocker) 15
C C Ibizan Hound 25 C C Ibizan Hound 25
Charlotte Australian Shepherd 19 Charlotte Australian Shepherd 19
Jimmy Poodle (Toy) 11 Jimmy Poodle (Toy) 11
Talus Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 18.5 Talus Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 18.5
Duke Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 23.5 Duke Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 23.5
Paris Samoyed 21 Paris Samoyed 21

Sephira Afghan Hound 25 Sephira Afghan Hound 25
March Australian Shepherd 19 March Australian Shepherd 19
Reuben Whippet 21 Reuben Whippet 21
Pippa Spaniel (English Springer) 19.5 Pippa Spaniel (English Springer) 19.5
Pixar Dalmatian 21 Pixar Dalmatian 21
Kriek Belgian Shepherd Dog 26 Kriek Belgian Shepherd Dog 26
Jade Old English Sheepdog 21 Jade Old English Sheepdog 21
Trekk Belgian Shepherd Dog 23.5 Trekk Belgian Shepherd Dog 23.5
Luci Cane Corso 27 Luci Cane Corso 27
Annie Retriever (Labrador) 20.5 Annie Retriever (Labrador) 20.5

Momo Dalmatian 20 Momo Dalmatian 20
Busta Rhymes Australian Shepherd 21 Busta Rhymes Australian Shepherd 21
Agatha Spaniel (English Springer) 18 Agatha Spaniel (English Springer) 18
Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) 15 Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) 15
Blake Schnauzer (Giant) 21 Blake Schnauzer (Giant) 21
Roka Australian Shepherd 2.5 Roka Australian Shepherd 2.5
Magic Ibizan Hound 25 Magic Ibizan Hound 25
Easy Poodle (Miniature) 14 Easy Poodle (Miniature) 14
JuneBug Mixed Breed 9 JuneBug Mixed Breed 9
Madonna Pomeranian 8 Tikka Whippet 21.5

Aaliyah Australian Shepherd 21 Aaliyah Australian Shepherd 21
Ben Border Collie 21 Ben Border Collie 21
Charlie Spaniel (English Springer) 18 Charlie Spaniel (English Springer) 18
Atari Dalmatian 21 Atari Dalmatian 21
Pearl Whippet 19 Pearl Whippet 19
Ellie Old English Sheepdog 23 Ellie Old English Sheepdog 23
Bo Poodle (Standard) 24 Bo Poodle (Standard) 24
Zinger Keeshond 16.5 Zinger Keeshond 16.5
Noemi Cane Corso 23.5 Noemi Cane Corso 23.5
Grizzly Mixed Breed 22.5 Grizzly Mixed Breed 22.5

Betty Rizzo Australian Shepherd 21 Betty Rizzo Australian Shepherd 21
Margery Spaniel (English Springer) 19 Margery Spaniel (English Springer) 19
Trust Spaniel (American Cocker) 13 Trust Spaniel (American Cocker) 13
Henley Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 19 Henley Soft-Coated Wheaten Terrier 19
Katmai Australian Shepherd 18 Katmai Australian Shepherd 18
Disco Poodle (Miniature) 14 Disco Poodle (Miniature) 14
Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog 21 Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog 21



Saturday Sprinter Run order

45/11/2022 19:06:00

Saturday Run #1 Saturday Run #2

Kielo Finnish Lapphund 18 Kielo Finnish Lapphund 18
True Australian Shepherd 21 True Australian Shepherd 21
Grace Kelly Australian Shepherd 21 Grace Kelly Australian Shepherd 21

Prexxly Australian Shepherd 19.5 Prexxly Australian Shepherd 19.5
Jawsh French Bulldog 11.5 Jawsh French Bulldog 11.5
Georgia Poodle (Standard) 21 Georgia Poodle (Standard) 21
Kylee Schnauzer (Giant) 25 Kylee Schnauzer (Giant) 25
Jyn Old English Sheepdog 21 Jyn Old English Sheepdog 21
Cinder Dalmatian 23 Cinder Dalmatian 23
Jasper Australian Shepherd 21 Jasper Australian Shepherd 21
Clyde Cane Corso 27 Clyde Cane Corso 27
Spock Mixed Breed 12.5 Spock Mixed Breed 12.5
Forrest Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 8 Forrest Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 8

Kate Upton Australian Shepherd 21 Kate Upton Australian Shepherd 21
Brigitta Spaniel (English Springer) 19 Brigitta Spaniel (English Springer) 19
Shade Spaniel (American Cocker) 15 Shade Spaniel (American Cocker) 15
Juniper Ibizan Hound 25 Juniper Ibizan Hound 25
Lady Ibizan Hound 25 Lady Ibizan Hound 25
Cheeky Poodle (Toy) 10 Cheeky Poodle (Toy) 10
Drake Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 10.5 Drake Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 10.5
Fatboy Pomeranian 8 Fatboy Pomeranian 8
Roman Australian Cattle Dog 18 Roman Australian Cattle Dog 18



Saturday ChaseAbility Run order

55/11/2022 19:06:00

Saturday Cap 
Call Name Breed Judge

Swagger Whippet PI
Jade Old English Sheepdog PI
Jyn Old English Sheepdog PI
Momo Dalmatian PI
Atari Dalmatian PI
Ellie Old English Sheepdog PI
Cinder Dalmatian PI
Pearl Whippet MM
Maribella Mixed Breed MM
Juniper Ibizan Hound MM
Blake Schnauzer (Giant) MM
Tikka Whippet MM
Desi Belgian Shepherd Dog MM
Georgia Poodle (Standard) MM
Lady Ibizan Hound MM
Zinger Keeshond MM
James Dean Australian Shepherd MM
Annie Retriever (Labrador) MM
Lacy Whippet MM
Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) MM
C C Ibizan Hound MM
Mazzi Whippet MM
Roman Australian Cattle Dog MM
Amira Saluki MM
Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) MM
Magic Ibizan Hound MM
Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog MM
Kingsley Saluki MM
Reuben Whippet MM
JuneBug Mixed Breed MM



Sunday ChaseAbility Run order

65/11/2022 19:06:00

Sunday CAP
Call Name Breed Judge

Magic Ibizan Hound MM
JuneBug Mixed Breed MM
Jazz Dachshund (Standard Long-Haired) MM
C C Ibizan Hound MM
Juniper Ibizan Hound MM
Swagger Whippet MM
Lady Ibizan Hound MM
Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) PI
Pearl Whippet PI
Atari Dalmatian PI
Momo Dalmatian PI
Ellie Old English Sheepdog PI
Cinder Dalmatian PI
Mazzi Whippet PI
Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) PI
Reuben Whippet PI
James Dean Australian Shepherd PI
Maribella Mixed Breed PI
Annie Retriever (Labrador) PI
Jyn Old English Sheepdog PI
Lacy Whippet PI
Zinger Keeshond PI
Georgia Poodle (Standard) PI
Tikka Whippet PI
Blake Schnauzer (Giant) PI
Nyx Mixed Breed PI
Roman Australian Cattle Dog PI
Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog PI
Jade Old English Sheepdog PI



Sunday Sprinter Run order 

75/11/2022 19:06:00

Sunday Run #1 Sunday Run #2

Call Name Breed Height Call Name Breed Height
Kriek Belgian Shepherd Dog 26 Kriek Belgian Shepherd Dog 26
Charlotte Australian Shepherd 19 Charlotte Australian Shepherd 19
Duke Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 23.5 Duke Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 23.5
Easy Poodle (Miniature) 14 Easy Poodle (Miniature) 14
Fatboy Pomeranian 8 Fatboy Pomeranian 8
Shock Spaniel (American Cocker) 15 Shock Spaniel (American Cocker) 15
Jimmy Poodle (Toy) 11 Jimmy Poodle (Toy) 11
Zinger Keeshond 16.5 Zinger Keeshond 16.5
Jinx Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 7 Jinx Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 7
JuneBug Mixed Breed 9 JuneBug Mixed Breed 9

Jasper Australian Shepherd 21 Jasper Basenji 17
C C Ibizan Hound 25 C C Ibizan Hound 25
Trust Spaniel (American Cocker) 13 Trust Spaniel (American Cocker) 13
Betty Rizzo Australian Shepherd 21 Betty Rizzo Australian Shepherd 21
Jawsh French Bulldog 11.5 Jawsh French Bulldog 11.5
Jazz Dachshund (Standard Long-Haired) 9 Jazz Dachshund (Standard Long-Haired) 9
Brigitta Spaniel (English Springer) 19 Brigitta Spaniel (English Springer) 19
Clyde Cane Corso 27 Clyde Cane Corso 27
Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) 15 Stinger Spaniel (English Cocker) 15
Annie Retriever (Labrador) 20.5 Annie Retriever (Labrador) 20.5

Cheeky Poodle (Toy) 10 Cheeky Poodle (Toy) 10
Blake Schnauzer (Giant) 21 Blake Schnauzer (Giant) 21
Ellie Old English Sheepdog 23 Ellie Old English Sheepdog 23
Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog 21 Tetra Belgian Shepherd Dog 21
Paris Samoyed 21 Paris Samoyed 21
Pearl Whippet 19 Pearl Whippet 19
Shade Spaniel (American Cocker) 15 Shade Spaniel (American Cocker) 15
Busta Rhymes Australian Shepherd 21 Busta Rhymes Australian Shepherd 21
Atari Dalmatian 21 Atari Dalmatian 21
Raven Basenji 16.5 Raven Basenji 16.5

Georgia Poodle (Standard) 21 Georgia Poodle (Standard) 21
Lady Ibizan Hound 25 Lady Ibizan Hound 25
Jasper Basenji 17 Jasper Australian Shepherd 21
Ben Border Collie 21 Ben Border Collie 21
Grace Kelly Australian Shepherd 21 Grace Kelly Australian Shepherd 21
Noemi Cane Corso 23.5 Noemi Cane Corso 23.5
Maria Spaniel (English Springer) 18 Maria Spaniel (English Springer) 18
Forrest Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 8 Forrest Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 8
Jade Old English Sheepdog 21 Jade Old English Sheepdog 21
Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5 Erin Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5

Nyx Mixed Breed 24 Nyx Mixed Breed 24
Prexxly Australian Shepherd 19.5 Prexxly Australian Shepherd 19.5
James Dean Australian Shepherd 23 James Dean Australian Shepherd 23
Momo Dalmatian 20 Momo Dalmatian 20
Katmai Australian Shepherd 18 Katmai Australian Shepherd 18
Tikka Whippet 21.5 Kielo Finnish Lapphund 18
Kielo Finnish Lapphund 18 Magic Ibizan Hound 25



Sunday Sprinter Run order 

85/11/2022 19:06:00

Sunday Run #1 Sunday Run #2

Magic Ibizan Hound 25 Juniper Ibizan Hound 25
Juniper Ibizan Hound 25 Talus Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 18.5
Talus Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 18.5 Trekk Belgian Shepherd Dog 23.5

Trekk Belgian Shepherd Dog 23.5 Reuben Whippet 21
Reuben Whippet 21 Kate Upton Australian Shepherd 21
Kate Upton Australian Shepherd 21 Luci Cane Corso 27
Luci Cane Corso 27 Ruby Basenji 16.5
Ruby Basenji 16.5 Margery Spaniel (English Springer) 19
Margery Spaniel (English Springer) 19 Pixar Dalmatian 21
Pixar Dalmatian 21 Disco Poodle (Miniature) 14
Disco Poodle (Miniature) 14 Macy Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5
Macy Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 17.5 Lily Basenji 17
Lily Basenji 17 Spock Mixed Breed 12.5

Spock Mixed Breed 12.5 March Australian Shepherd 19
March Australian Shepherd 19 Roman Australian Cattle Dog 18
Roman Australian Cattle Dog 18 Grizzly Mixed Breed 22.5
Grizzly Mixed Breed 22.5 Agatha Spaniel (English Springer) 18
Agatha Spaniel (English Springer) 18 True Australian Shepherd 21
True Australian Shepherd 21 Aaliyah Australian Shepherd 21
Aaliyah Australian Shepherd 21 Kylee Schnauzer (Giant) 25
Kylee Schnauzer (Giant) 25 Sephira Afghan Hound 25
Sephira Afghan Hound 25 Roka Australian Shepherd 2.5
Roka Australian Shepherd 2.5 Cinder Dalmatian 23

Cinder Dalmatian 23 Jyn Old English Sheepdog 21
Jyn Old English Sheepdog 21 Bo Poodle (Standard) 24
Bo Poodle (Standard) 24


